
No. 19- 
________________________________ 

In the Supreme Court of the United States 
________________________________ 

ATLANTIC TRADING USA, LLC, ET AL., 

Petitioners, 
v. 

BP P.L.C., ET AL., 

Respondents. 

________________________________ 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
________________________________ 

I hereby certify that I am a member in good standing of the bar of this Court 
and that on this day, pursuant to Rule 29 of the Rules of this Court, I caused three 
copies of the Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to be served upon the below-named 
counsel by third-party commercial carrier for delivery within three calendar days and 
caused an electronic copy to be served upon the below-named counsel by e-mail.  All 
parties required to be served have been served. 

Counsel for BP p.l.c.; BP America, Inc.; BP Corporation North America, Inc.; and 
Royal Dutch Shell PLC: 

Amanda Flug Davidoff 
davidoffa@sullcrom.com 
202-956-7500 
Sullivan & Cromwell LLP 
1700 New York Avenue, NW, Suite 700 
Washington, DC 20006 
 

Richard C. Pepperman, II  
peppermanr@sullcrom.com 
212-558-3493 
Sullivan & Cromwell LLP 
125 Broad Street 
New York, NY 10004 

Counsel for Trafigura Beheer B.V. and 
Trafigura AG: 

Counsel for Hess Energy Trading 
Company, LLC: 

William Anthony Burck 
williamburck@quinnemanuel.com 
202-538-8120 
Quinn Emanuel Urquhart & Sullivan, LLP 
1300 I Street, NW, Suite 900 
Washington, DC 20005 
 

Melvin Arnold Brosterman 
mbrosterman@stroock.com 
Francis Healy  
fhealy@stroock.com 
212-806-5632 
Stroock & Stroock & Lavan LLP 
180 Maiden Lane 
New York, NY 10038 
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Counsel for Phibro Trading L.L.C. and Phibro Commodities Ltd.: 

Karl S. Stern 
karlstern@quinnemanuel.com 
713-221-7000 
Quinn Emanuel Urquhart & Sullivan, LLP 
711 Louisiana Street, Suite 500 
Houston, TX 77002 
 

Julia Beskin 
juliabeskin@quinnemanuel.com 
212-849-7482 
Quinn Emanuel Urquhart & Sullivan, LLP 
51 Madison Avenue, 22nd Floor 
New York, NY 10010 

Counsel for Vitol S.A. and Vitol, Inc.: 

Shepard Goldfein 
shepard.goldfein@skadden.com  
Karen Hoffman Lent  
karen.lent@skadden.com 
212-735-3000 
Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP 
4 Times Square 
New York, NY 10036 
 

Jonathan Lee Marcus  
jonathan.marcus@skadden.com 
202-371-7596 
Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP 
1440 New York Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20005 

Counsel for Mercuria Energy Trading 
S.A. and Mercuria Energy Trading, 
Inc.: 

Counsel for Morgan Stanley Capital 
Group Inc.: 

John Roberti  
john.roberti@allenovery.com 
Erik Raven-Hansen  
erik.raven-hansen@allenovery.com 
202-683-3800 
Allen & Overy LLP 
1101 New York Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20005 
 

Peter D. Keisler 
pkeisler@sidley.com 
Mark Hopson  
mhopson@sidley.com 
Kenneth W. Irvin 
kirvin@sidley.com 
202-736-8000 
Sidley Austin LLP 
1501 K Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20005 
 

Counsel for Statoil US Holdings Inc. and Statoil ASA: 

Perry Lange 
perry.lange@wilmerhale.com 
202-663-6493 
Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and Dorr LLP 
1875 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20006 

David Sapir Lesser 
david.lesser@wilmerhale.com 
212-230-8851 
Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and Dorr LLP 
7 World Trade Center 
250 Greenwich Street 
New York, NY 10007 
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Counsel for Shell Trading US Company and Shell International Trading and 
Shipping Company Limited: 

R. Brendan Fee  
brendan.fee@morganlewis.com 
Steven A. Reed  
steven.reed@morganlewis.com 
215-963-5000 
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP 
1701 Market Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
 

Michael E. Kenneally 
michael.kenneally@morganlewis.com 
David Bruce Salmons  
david.salmons@morganlewis.com 
202-739-3000 
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP 
1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20004 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 Eric F. Citron 
 March 13, 2020 

 


